
PAN  AMERICAN  HEALTH ORGANIZATION
STATEMENT OF ASSESSED CONTRIBUTIONS DUE FROM MEMBER STATES, PARTICIPATING STATES AND ASSOCIATE MEMBERS

AS OF 31 DECEMBER 2025

(in U.S. Dollars)

BALANCE DUE COLLECTED BALANCE

2021 and prior 2022 2023 2024 2025 1/1/2025 in 2025 DUE

MEMBER STATES

ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA 42,768 42,768 0 42,768

ARGENTINA 3,582,764 3,297,024 3,297,024 10,176,812 3,583,764 6,593,048

BAHAMAS 42,768 42,768 42,768 0

BARBADOS 42,768 42,768 0 42,768

BELIZE 42,768 42,768 42,768 0

BOLIVIA 83,592 104,004 104,004 291,600 187,596 104,004

BRAZIL 12,168,468 12,168,468 12,168,468 0

CANADA  (3) 13,296,696 13,296,696 13,296,696 0

CHILE 2,036,340 2,036,340 4,072,680 1,371,408 2,701,272

COLOMBIA  (3) 22,171 2,137,428 2,159,599 2,159,599 0

 COSTA RICA 381,996 381,996 381,996 0

CUBA 197,316 197,316 0 197,316

 DOMINICA 35,964 42,768 42,768 42,768 164,268 85,000 79,268

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 399,492 399,492 399,492 0

ECUADOR 599,724 599,724 599,724 0

 EL SALVADOR 99,144 99,144 198,288 0 198,288

GRENADA  35,964 42,768 42,768 42,768 164,268 164,268 0

GUATEMALA 254,664 254,664 254,664 0

GUYANA 42,768 42,768 42,768 0

HAITI  42,768 42,768 0 42,768

HONDURAS 42,768 42,768 42,768 0

 JAMAICA 47,628 47,628 47,628 0

MEXICO 720,706 8,336,844 9,057,550 3,627,222 5,430,328

NICARAGUA 42,768 42,768 42,768 0

 PANAMA  144,927 284,796 429,723 228,420 201,303

PARAGUAY 130,248 130,248 130,248 0

PERU 426,511 1,500,768 1,927,279 1,586,832 340,447

SAINT KITTS AND NEVIS 42,768 42,768 42,768 0

SAINT LUCIA 42,768 42,768 42,768 0

42,768 42,768 1,855 40,913

SURINAME 42,768 42,768 42,768 128,304 42,768 85,536

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO 168,156 168,156 168,156 0

 UNITED STATES (3) 22,906,633 55,590,280 78,496,913 0 78,496,913

URUGUAY  422,820 422,820 0 422,820

VENEZUELA (1) (3) 9,915,755 2,208,392 2,352,248 1,772,936 1,772,936 18,022,267 0 18,022,267

9,915,755 2,280,320 6,146,908 31,658,700 103,825,524 153,827,207 40,785,180 113,042,027

PARTICIPATING STATES

167,184 167,184 167,184 0

42,768 42,768 42,768 0

2,535 42,768 45,303 26,110 19,193

2,535 252,720 255,255 236,062 19,193

 ASSOCIATE MEMBERS

ARUBA 28,188 35,964 42,768 42,768 42,768 192,456 192,456 0

CURAÇAO 42,724 42,768 42,768 128,260 128,260 0

131,915 58,321 56,282 88,452 88,452 423,422 88,452 334,970

SINT MAARTEN 14,497 42,768 42,768 100,033 0 100,033

160,103 94,285 156,271 216,756 216,756 844,171 409,168 435,003

10,075,858 2,374,605 6,303,179 31,877,991 104,295,000 154,926,633 41,430,410 113,496,223

(1) COUNTRIES SUBJECT TO ARTICLE 6.B

(2) COUNTRIES WITH DEFERRED PAYMENT PLAN AND SUBJECT TO ARTICLE 6.B

(3) COUNTRIES SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT FOR TAX EQUALIZATION FUND    

(4) COUNTRIES WITH DEFERRED PAYMENT PLAN  NOT SUBJECT TO ARTICLE 6.B BALANCE DUE COLLECTED BALANCE

 1/1/2025 in 2025 DUE

        ADVANCE  PAYMENTS AMOUNT CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2025 104,295,000 34,397,892 69,897,108

CANADA 13,178,312 CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2024 31,877,991 2,927,834 28,950,157

COSTA RICA 1,725 CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2023 6,303,179 3,880,152 2,423,027

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 30 CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2022 2,374,605 107,892 2,266,713

GUYANA 1,191 CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2021 and prior 10,075,858 116,640 9,959,218

NICARAGUA 60

BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS 5,363 TOTAL 154,926,633 41,430,410 113,496,223

TOTAL 13,186,681
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